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December 10, 2008

CERTIFIED MAIL
7002 2410 0003 1155 8751

Debbie Schuether
DNJ Properties LLC
14719 Cemetary Rd
Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Dear Ms. Schuettler:

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that Wapakoneta KOA PWS public water system has not
complied with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on
October 6, 2008, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. In
correspondence dated October 20, 2008, you were notified to respond in writing no later
than 45 days, with time frames for resolving the following deficiencies:

1. The well cap was not designed with an integrated screened vent as required by
OAC rule 3745-9-05 P. Replace the well cap with one which fits securely to the
top of the well casing, secured with screws or other appropriate connections, and
vents to the atmosphere. The vent shall be screened.

2. The drain line from the filter discharged directly into waste plumbing located in
the laundry area of the office building. The drain line from all treatment
equipment shall be protected by an air separation gap in accordance with the
provisions of OAC chapter 3745-95. Install and maintain the appropriate air
separation gap, minimum of 1", between the drain line and waste drain plumbing.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with
the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.
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If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3042.

Sincerely,

Larry W. Moritz
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/csl

cc:	 Auglaize County Health Dept.
C.O. - DDAGW/OFAS
b DAGW/NWDO

ec: JoAnn Sabo, District Office Compliance Coordinator, DDAGW/NWDO
Ralph Baker, District Engineer, DDAGW/NWDO
Linda Benham, Supervisor, DDAGW/NWDO
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